Features
n	 Shielded construction
n  Inductance range: 1.0 to 1000 μH
n  Heating current up to 11 A
n  Dimensions: 12 x 12 x 10 mm
n	 AEC-Q200 qualified
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Applications

SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
Max.
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
***K-
FactorL
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRR1210A-1R0Y 1.0 ± 30 10 7.96 85 0.006 11.0 16.5 86
SRR1210A-1R8Y 1.8 ± 30 10 7.96 56 0.075 10.2 13.2 67
SRR1210A-2R2Y 2.2 ± 30 10 7.96 54 0.09 9.5 12.2 55
SRR1210A-3R3Y 3.3 ± 30 15 7.96 44 0.01 9.0 10.5 46
SRR1210A-4R7Y 4.7 ± 30 8 7.96 35 0.012 8.5 9.6 40
SRR1210A-5R6Y 5.6 ± 30 12 7.96 28 0.0135 8.0 8.5 35
SRR1210A-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 12 7.96 20 0.015 7.85 8.3 32
SRR1210A-8R2Y 8.2 ± 30 11 7.96 16 0.017 7.25 7.55 29
SRR1210A-100M 10 ± 20 16 2.52 12 0.018 6.5 6.5 26
SRR1210A-120M 12 ± 20 14 2.52 18 0.022 6.3 6.1 24
SRR1210A-150M 15 ± 20 16 2.52 10.5 0.032 5.8 5.3 21
SRR1210A-180M 18 ± 20 13 2.52 8 0.035 5.5 5.1 19
SRR1210A-220M 22 ± 20 16 2.52 8 0.038 5.2 4.5 17
SRR1210A-270M 27 ± 20 16 2.52 6.5 0.04 5.0 4.2 15
SRR1210A-330M 33 ± 20 16 2.52 6.5 0.052 4.4 3.7 14
SRR1210A-390M 39 ± 20 16 2.52 4.5 0.066 4.2 3.5 13
SRR1210A-470M 47 ± 20 16 2.52 4.5 0.072 3.8 3.1 12
SRR1210A-560M 56 ± 20 8 2.52 4 0.09 3.4 2.9 11
SRR1210A-680M 68 ± 20 12 2.52 3.8 0.102 3.0 2.7 10
SRR1210A-820M 82 ± 20 15 2.52 3.5 0.112 2.8 2.5 9
SRR1210A-101M 100 ± 20 16 0.796 3 0.135 2.5 2.2 8
SRR1210A-121M 120 ± 20 13 0.796 2.6 0.17 2.3 1.9 7
SRR1210A-151M 150 ± 20 12 0.796 2.2 0.19 2.2 1.8 7
SRR1210A-181M 180 ± 20 14 0.796 1.8 0.25 1.9 1.6 6
SRR1210A-221M 220 ± 20 15 0.796 1.8 0.315 1.7 1.5 5
SRR1210A-271M 270 ± 20 16 0.796 1.8 0.41 1.5 1.3 5
SRR1210A-331M 330 ± 20 14 0.796 1.8 0.45 1.4 1.2 4
SRR1210A-391M 390 ± 20 16 0.796 1.3 0.6 1.3 1.1 4
SRR1210A-471M 470 ± 20 12 0.796 0.85 0.82 1.2 1.0 4
SRR1210A-561M 560 ± 20 12 0.796 0.85 0.9 1.1 0.95 3
SRR1210A-681M 680 ± 20 11 0.796 0.85 1.2 1.0 0.85 3
SRR1210A-821M 820 ± 20 6 0.796 0.85 1.32 0.85 0.75 3
SRR1210A-102M 1000 ± 20 22 0.796 0.85 1.65 0.75 0.7 3
Electrical SchematicHow to Order
	 SRR1210A  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
1R0
12.0 ± 0.5
(.472 ± .020)
12.0 ± 0.5
(.472 ± .020)
4.9
(.193)
INDUCTANCE
CODE
7.3
(.287)
10.0
(.394)
MAX.
REF.
5.3
(.209)
REF.
REF.
REF.
REF.
7.9
(.311)
2.8
(.110)
REF.
2.8
(.110)
1R0
12.0 ± 0.5
(.472 ± .020)
12.0 ± 0.5
(.472 ± .020)
4.9
(.193)